

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M.P. BHADRAN

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).2285/2008

VINODCHANDRA JAYANTILAL DHOLAKIA & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF GUJARAT & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing O.T.

Date: 16/05/2008 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Ms. Neha Aggarwal, Adv.
Ms. Meru Gupta, Adv.
Mr. E.C. Agrawala, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mrs. Hemantika Wahi, Adv.
Ms. Sangeeta Singh, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Petitioners are granted a week's time to file process fee. Issue notice
to respondents.

List again on 6.8.2008.

(M.P.BHADRAN)

Registrar