

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M.P. BHADRAN

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Cr1) No(s).2285/2008

VINODCHANDRA JAYANTILAL DHOLAKIA &amp; ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF GUJARAT & ORS. Respondent(s)  
(With appln(s) for exemption from filing O.T.)

Date: 28/01/2009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. E.C. Agrawala, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Somnath Padhan, Adv.

Ms. Mamta Tushir, Adv.

Ms. Hemantika Wahi, Adv.

Mr. Milind Kumar, Adv

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
ORDER

As per the letter dated 9.1.2009 filed by Advocate, Ms. Hemantika Wahi, vakalatnama and appearance filed on behalf of respondent No.1 is to be treated on behalf of respondent Nos.1 to 5 and counter affidavit filed on behalf of respondent Nos.4 and 5 is to be treated as counter affidavit filed on behalf of respondent No.1 to 5.

Service is still incomplete on respondent Nos.7 to 9.

Await service on respondent Nos.7 to 9.

No counter affidavit has been filed by respondent No.6.

List again on 13.2.2009.

(M.P. BHADRAN)  
Registrar