

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).2285/2008

VINODCHANDRA JAYANTILAL DHOLAKIA & ANR. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF GUJARAT & ORS. Respondent(s)

(Office Report on default)

Date: 18/10/2010 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SWATANTER KUMAR
(In chambers)

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. E.C. Agrawala,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Ms. Hemantika Wahi,Adv.
Ms.Renuka Sahu,Adv.
Mr. Milind Kumar ,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Learned Counsel for the Petitioner submits that they will

take steps of serving the notice on the unserved respondents by way
of substituted service. Learned Counsel for the Petitioner submits
that he will give fresh addresses of respondent no. 7 & 8. Needful
be done within two weeks. In the event of default, the Petition
shall be dismissed.

Stand over for two weeks.

(Shivraj Kaur)
PS to Addl.Regr.

(Aruna Seth)
Court Master